
Excellence through experience"' 

709 Gillette St., Ste #3+ La Crosse, WI 54603 + 1-800-552-2932 + Fax (608) 781-8893 Email: rona@metcohq.com +www.metcohq.com 

June 26, 2019 

Erin Niemisto 
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 
3911 Fish Hatchery Road 
Fitchburg, WI 53711 

Subject: Pilsner Ford (Former)- Change Order Request for additional tonnage and 
sewer line repair. BRRTS #: 03-14-530057, PECFA #: 53039-9999-07 

Dear Ms. Niemisto, 

A change order is being submitted for additional tonnage and sewer line repair from the 
excavation project at the subject property located at 207 West Street in Juneau, Wisconsin. 
The excavation project was conducted on 6/18-19/19 with a total of 525.57 tons removed and 
disposed. The project was scoped at 510 ton; thus we are requesting a change order for the 
additional 15.57 tons. Also, during the excavation project an unmarked/unlocatable clay 
sewer line was damaged and replaced during the backfilling of the excavation. The costs are 
as follows: 

Excavation 15.57 tons@ $3.50/ton 
Hauling 15.57 tons@ $16.00/ton 
Soil Disposal 15.57 tons@ $24.00/ton 
Fill Material 15.57 tons@ $12.00/ton 
Backfill/Compact 15.57 tons@ $2.50/ton 
Sewer Line Repair (Material and Labor) 
Change Order Request 

Total 

$ 54.50 (variance) 
$ 249.12 (variance) 
$ 373.68 (variance) 
$ 186.84 (variance) 
$ 38.93 (variance) 
$ 500.00 (variance) 
$ 381.78 (U&C) 
$1,784.85 

METCO is requesting a change order in the amount of $1,784.85 to cover the additional 
tonnage and sewer line repair. Upon state approval METCO will prepare the PECFA 
reimbursement claim . 

Attached is a copy of the excavation/disposal invoice and tonnage report. 

Environmental Consulting, Fuel System Design, Installation and Service 



Should you have any questions, comments, or recommendations please contact me at our 
La Crosse office (608) 781-8879 or email atjasonp@metcohq.com. 

Sincerely, 

~cr./L4( 
.c::::.---

Jason T. Powell 
Staff Scientist 

Attachments 

c: Diana Williams - Client 

Environmental Consulting, Fuel System Design, Installation and Service 
Page 2 



nns f~ONS'l'IUJf!'I'ON SIUU7U~I~S, IN(~ 

2520 WILSON STREET 
MENOMONIE, WI 54751 

Bill To 

METCO 
%DIANNA WILLIAMS 

Date Invoice# 

6/21/2019 4233 

--------+~JUY~U.~~L. ~ ~. ~T .. ~~--------------~=1-=------------------------------=~==~~ 
LACROSSE, WI 54603 

P.O. No. 

Former Pilsner Ford 

Quantity Description 

I Mobilization (Is) 
525.57 Excavate C-Soil (Tons) 
525.57 Haul Soil (Tons) 
525.57 Soil Disposal (Tons) 
459.57 Fill (Tons) 

66 Rock (Tons) 
525.57 Backfill & Compact (Tons) 

I Sawcut Concrete (Is) 
1 Right of Way Concrete (Is) 
.I Excavate & Load Concrete (Is) 
I Haul Out Concrete (Is) 
l Concrete Disposal (Is) 

Fix Sewer Line Not On Plan (Is) 

Jobsite: 207 West Street, Juneau WI 
Work Done on 06/18/2019, 06/19/2019 
WI & Dunn Sales Tax 

Phone# II 7152352600 

Terms 

Net30 

A 1.5% Interest fee may be charged to invoices past Due Date stated on the invoice. Interest 
charges may be billed on first day past Due Date on invoice. 

Due Date 

7/21/2019 

Rate 

Total 

2,700.00 
3.50 

16.00 
24.00 
12.00 
15.00 
2.50 

750.00 
4,000.00 

650.00 
600.00 
450.00 
500.00 

5.50% 

Project 

Amount 

2,700.00 
1,839.50 
8,409.12 

12,613.68 
5,514.84 

990.00 
1,313.93 

750.00 
4,000.00 

650.00 
600.00 
450.00 
500.00 

0.00 

$40,331.07 



06/18/2019 938301 000493- OKS CONSTRUCTION OKS 74 Clean Concrete 1.00 LO 
06/18/2019 938301 000493- OKS CONSTRUCTION OKS 74 Clean Concrete 16.38 TN 
06/19/2019 938521 000493- OKS CONSTRUCTION SUNKISSO 52 Clean Concrete 1.00 LO 
06/19/2019 938521 000493- OKS COKJSTRUCTION SUNKISSO 52 Clean Concrete 12.96 TN 
06/19/2019 938584 000493- OKS CONSTRUCTION OKS 74 Clean Concrete 1.00 LO 
06/19/2019 938584 000493- OKS CONSTRUCTION OKS 74 Clean Concrete 12.71 TN 
06/18/2019 938336 000493- OKS CONSTRUCTION SUNKISSO 52 C-Soil/338@, Pet-Unld Gs 25.16 TN 
06/18/2019 938306 000493- OKS CONSTRUCTION SUNKISSO 52 C-Soil/338@, Pet-Unld Gs 23.45 TN 
06/18/2019 938308 000493 - OKS CONSTRUCTION SUNKISSO 48 C-Soil/338@, Pet-Unld Gs 22.93 TN 
06/18/2019 938332 000493- OKS CONSTRUCTION OKS 74 C-Soil/338@, Pet-Unld Gs 20.48 TN 
-06/18/2*-1 1·9--938338 -000493 - DK~ROC'ITO'f\JSUI'IKlSSD 4crc:soi1T33B@, 8et-Un1Cf"GSLT.'3u:-T~<~-------I-' 
06/18/2019 938379 000493 - OKS CONSTRUCTION SUNKISSO 52 C-Soil/338@, Pet-Unld Gs 23.22 TN 
06/18/2019 938380 000493- OKS CONSTRUCTION OKS 74 C-Soil/338@, Pet-Unld Gs 25.21 TN 
06/18/2019 938390 000493- OKS CONSTRUCTION SUNKISSO 48 C-Soil/338@, Pet-Unld Gs 27.60 TN 
06/18/2019 938411 000493- OKS CONSTRUCTION SUNKISSO 52 C-Soil/338@, Pet-Unld Gs 23.72 TN 
06/18/2019 938416 000493- OKS CONSTRUCTION OKS 74 C-Soil/338@, Pet-Unld Gs 20.83 TN 
06/18/2019 938421 000493- OKS CONSTRUCTION SUNKISSO 48 C-Soll/338@, Pei-Unld Gs 22.99 TN 
06/18/2019 938440 000493- OKS CONSTRUCTION SUNKISSO 52 C-Soil/338@, Pet-Unld Gs 24.81 TN 
06/18/2019 938449 000493- OKS CONSTRUCTION OKS 74 C-Soil/338@, Pet-Unld Gs 21.32 TN 
06/18/2019 938455 000493- OKS CONSTRUCTION SUNKISSO 48 C-Soil/338@, Pet-Unld Gs 18.99 TN 
06/18/2019 938481 000493- OKS CONSTRUCTION SUNKISSO 52 C-Soil/338@, Pet-Unld Gs 26.45 TN 
06/19/2019 938508 000493- OKS CONSTRUCTION OKS 74 C-Soil/338@, Pet-Unld Gs 25.77 TN 
06/19/2019 938522 000493- OKS CONSTRUCTION SUNKISSD 48 C-Soil/338@, Pet-Unld Gs 23.59 TN 
06/19/2019 938549 000493- OKS CONSTRUCTION OKS 74 C-Soil/338@, Pet-Unld Gs 16.64 TN 
06/19/2019 938550 000493- OKS CONSTRUCTION SUNKISSD 48 C-Soil/338@, Pet-Unld Gs 25.90 TN 
06/19/2019 938555 000493- OKS CONSTRUCTION SUNKISSD 52 C-Soll/338@, Pet-Unld Gs 28.93 TN 
06/19/2019 938592 000493- OKS CONSTRUCTION SUNKISSD 48 C-Soll/338@, Pet-Unld Gs 22.64 TN 
06/19/2019 938595 000493- OKS CONSTRUCTION SUNKISSD 52 C-Soil/338@, Pet-Unld Gs 27.64 TN 




